
 

              

School Holiday and Staff Training Days 2022/2023 
 

 Autumn Term 
           Thursday 1st September  Staff Training Day- not open to students 

Friday 2nd September  Staff Training Day- not open to students 

Monday 5th September  School reopens 

Friday 28th October   School closes for half-term 3.15pm 

Monday 7th November  Staff Training Day- not open to students 

Tuesday 8th November  School reopens 

Friday 23rd December  School closes for Christmas holiday 3.15pm 

Spring Term 

Monday 9th January   School reopens 

Friday 17th February  Staff Training Day- not open to students 

Friday 17th February  School closes for half-term 

Monday 27th February  School reopens 

Friday 31st March    School closes for Easter holiday 3.15pm 

Summer Term 

Monday 17th April   Staff Training Day- not open to students 

Tuesday 18th April   School reopens 

Monday 1st May   School closed for bank holiday 

Friday 26th May   School closes for half-term 3.15pm 

Monday 5th June   School reopens 

Wednesday 19th July  School closes for summer holiday 3.15pm 

Thursday 20th July   Staff Training Day- not open to students 

 

**There may be changes to Staff Training Days in line with Welsh Government Guidance** 

Ysgol Gynradd Gymorthedig 
Yr Eglwys yng Nghymru St.Ethelwold’s 
Rhodfa Melrose 
Shotton Glannau Dyfrdwy 
Sir y Fflint CH5 1NG 
Ffôn   01244 812932 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Mr Paul Oliver 
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Be The Best You Can 
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